



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E53F8
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45022745201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 9

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,498,164.34	100.00%
2	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,519,301.74	101.41%
3	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,520,869.00	101.52%
4	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,521,471.10	101.56%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024
District: District 5
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 9

Call Order: 010
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Contract: E53F8
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 45022745201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Intelligent Transportation Improvements on State Road 9 (I-95) at Old Dixie Highway in Flagler County and State Road 9 (I-95) at State Road 421 in Volusia County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45022745201		(1.000) LS	129,361.68000	129,361.68	152,439.43000	152,439.43	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45022745201		(160.000) DA (LS)	80,685.81000	80,685.81	48,855.98000	48,855.98	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		160.000 HR	130.80000	20,928.00	149.37000	23,899.20	100.00000	16,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,195.000 ED	0.27000	592.65	0.35000	768.25	0.50000	1,097.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,150.000 ED	0.27000	1,660.50	0.15000	922.50	0.50000	3,075.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		160.000 ED	10.90000	1,744.00	9.51000	1,521.60	15.00000	2,400.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		85.000 ED	21.80000	1,853.00	14.94000	1,269.90	30.00000	2,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		400.000 ED	0.55000	220.00	0.41000	164.00	1.00000	400.00
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45022745201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$287,045.64		\$279,840.86		\$315,522.50

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		21.000 EA	626.75000	13,161.75	862.56000	18,113.76	1,200.00000	25,200.00
0055 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		2.000 EA	2,179.37000	4,358.74	2,293.66000	4,587.32	6,000.00000	12,000.00
0060 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		8.000 EA	3,265.41000	26,123.28	3,150.99000	25,207.92	7,500.00000	60,000.00
0065 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	436.00000	436.00	544.87000	544.87	800.00000	800.00
0070 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		15.000 EA	59.95000	899.25	67.90000	1,018.50	600.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 EA	54.50000	327.00	133.05000	798.30	150.00000	900.00
0080 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		16.000 EA	111.75000	1,788.00	115.76000	1,852.16	100.00000	1,600.00
0085 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		26.000 EA	158.40000	4,118.40	179.31000	4,662.06	150.00000	3,900.00
0090 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		16.000 EA	9,092.87000	145,485.92	5,751.17000	92,018.72	7,000.00000	112,000.00
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		84.000 EA	21.80000	1,831.20	37.24000	3,128.16	25.00000	2,100.00
0100 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.052 GM	10,900.00000	566.80	9,500.02000	494.00	15,000.00000	780.00
0105 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	545.00000	2,180.00	930.96000	3,723.84	600.00000	2,400.00
0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		13.000 EA	545.00000	7,085.00	930.96000	12,102.48	600.00000	7,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		12.000 LF	32.70000	392.40	55.86000	670.32	40.00000	480.00
0120 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.123 GM	10,900.00000	1,340.70	18,619.18000	2,290.16	15,000.00000	1,845.00
0125 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		2.000 EA	3,270.00000	6,540.00	5,585.75000	11,171.50	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0130 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		102.000 SF	10.90000	1,111.80	18.62000	1,899.24	15.00000	1,530.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$217,746.24		\$184,283.31		\$249,335.00

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0135 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		1.830 MI	2,904.85000	5,315.88	3,818.94000	6,988.66	3,000.00000	5,490.00
0140 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		6.000 EA	1,662.25000	9,973.50	2,185.32000	13,111.92	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0145 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		10,469.000 LF	21.47000	224,769.43	19.71000	206,343.99	21.00000	219,849.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0150 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,382.000 LF	29.74000	41,100.68	41.90000	57,905.80	40.00000	55,280.00
0155 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		88.000 LF	38.43000	3,381.84	56.04000	4,931.52	40.00000	3,520.00
0160 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		4,461.000 LF	4.31000	19,226.91	5.66000	25,249.26	4.50000	20,074.50
0165 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		96.000 EA	49.05000	4,708.80	64.48000	6,190.08	55.00000	5,280.00
0170 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		8.000 EA	59.95000	479.60	78.81000	630.48	70.00000	560.00
0175 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		8.000 EA	2,316.25000	18,530.00	3,045.12000	24,360.96	2,400.00000	19,200.00
0180 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		160.000 DA	310.65000	49,704.00	244.43000	39,108.80	320.00000	51,200.00
0185 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		4,802.000 LF	6.55000	31,453.10	8.39000	40,288.78	5.00000	24,010.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0190 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		52.000 EA	1,524.23000	79,259.96	2,059.48000	107,092.96	1,600.00000	83,200.00
0195 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		11.000 EA	2,590.13000	28,491.43	3,597.79000	39,575.69	3,500.00000	38,500.00
0200 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	5,055.47000	10,110.94	6,024.24000	12,048.48	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0205 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	5,483.43000	10,966.86	6,603.67000	13,207.34	6,000.00000	12,000.00
0210 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		11,481.000 LF	6.83000	78,415.23	9.05000	103,903.05	8.00000	91,848.00
0215 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	2,769.21000	11,076.84	1,704.11000	6,816.44	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0220 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		8.000 EA	5,237.45000	41,899.60	2,023.24000	16,185.92	1,500.00000	12,000.00
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		6.000 EA	2,250.21000	13,501.26	2,589.20000	15,535.20	2,000.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0230 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		2.000 EA	47,952.03000	95,904.06	54,549.10000	109,098.20	42,000.00000	84,000.00
0235 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		2.000 EA	47,952.03000	95,904.06	54,549.10000	109,098.20	42,000.00000	84,000.00
0240 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		4.000 EA	12,713.54000	50,854.16	10,294.57000	41,178.28	5,500.00000	22,000.00
0245 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		2.000 EA	2,691.97000	5,383.94	1,491.35000	2,982.70	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0250 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		2.000 EA	6,839.75000	13,679.50	3,583.45000	7,166.90	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0255 0684 1 11 MANAGED MULTILAYER ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		4.000 EA	5,815.15000	23,260.60	5,424.27000	21,697.08	6,000.00000	24,000.00
0260 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		4.000 EA	5,802.64000	23,210.56	3,988.08000	15,952.32	8,500.00000	34,000.00
0265 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		4.000 EA	702.43000	2,809.72	2,132.14000	8,528.56	1,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0003 Intelligent Transportation System	Section Totals:	\$993,372.46	\$1,055,177.57	\$956,011.50
---	------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------	---------------------

Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,498,164.34	\$1,519,301.74	1,520,869.00
-------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45022745201		(1.000) LS	147,130.00000	147,130.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45022745201		(160.000) DA (LS)	34,100.00000	34,100.00				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		160.000 HR	135.00000	21,600.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,195.000 ED	0.40000	878.00				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,150.000 ED	0.20000	1,230.00				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		160.000 ED	11.00000	1,760.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		85.000 ED	17.50000	1,487.50				
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		400.000 ED	0.50000	200.00				
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45022745201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$258,385.50

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0050	0700 1111	21.000	730.00000	15,330.00				
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA						
0055	0700 1112	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00				
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA						
0060	0700 1113	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00				
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA						
0065	0700 1500	1.000	400.00000	400.00				
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	EA						
0070	0700 1600	15.000	190.00000	2,850.00				
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA						
0075	0700 3601	6.000	50.00000	300.00				
	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA						
0080	0700 13 12	16.000	165.00000	2,640.00				
	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0085 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		26.000 EA	195.00000	5,070.00					
0090 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		16.000 EA	7,250.00000	116,000.00					
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		84.000 EA	32.00000	2,688.00					
0100 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.052 GM	16,000.00000	832.00					
0105 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	800.00000	3,200.00					
0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		13.000 EA	800.00000	10,400.00					
0115 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		12.000 LF	48.00000	576.00					
0120 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.123 GM	16,000.00000	1,968.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0160 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		4,461.000 LF	6.30000	28,104.30				
0165 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		96.000 EA	72.00000	6,912.00				
0170 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		8.000 EA	88.00000	704.00				
0175 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		8.000 EA	3,400.00000	27,200.00				
0180 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		160.000 DA	305.00000	48,800.00				
0185 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		4,802.000 LF	3.40000	16,326.80				
0190 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		52.000 EA	1,750.00000	91,000.00				
0195 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		11.000 EA	3,550.00000	39,050.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0200 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
0205 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	5,850.00000	11,700.00				
0210 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		11,481.000 LF	13.00000	149,253.00				
0215 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	1,250.00000	5,000.00				
0220 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		8.000 EA	2,400.00000	19,200.00				
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		6.000 EA	1,750.00000	10,500.00				
0230 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		2.000 EA	55,200.00000	110,400.00				
0235 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		2.000 EA	55,200.00000	110,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E53F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0240	0676 2122	4.000	10,700.00000	42,800.00				
	ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D	EA						
0245	0676 2500	2.000	845.00000	1,690.00				
	ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY	EA						
0250	0682 1133	2.000	4,700.00000	9,400.00				
	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA						
0255	0684 1 11	4.000	5,750.00000	23,000.00				
	MANAGED MULTILAYER ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA						
0260	0685 1 12	4.000	4,800.00000	19,200.00				
	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION	EA						
0265	0685 2 1	4.000	1,150.00000	4,600.00				
	REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA						

0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals: \$1,065,399.60

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,521,471.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E53F8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.